Part List AW-CS8520 Chain Saw

Q)

CS52 (RRV

CS45A/52A/58A

Fig.1 POWER UNIT

41

12/1.



Part List AW-CS8520 Chain Saw

Fig. 1 POWER UNIT CS52 C(BRVZO

NO Code Part name |Part English name Qty
1 | 02.01.000122 i Cylinder 1 | 246
2 107.01.0290| #HAEHKHE  |Inlet pipe gasket 1
3 103.01.0010| #HAEHM |Inlet pipe assembly 1
4 101.01.0970 | +7424TM5%14 |phillips screw M5%14 2
5 105.02.0130| #HAE#E  |inner guide 1
6 [04.01.0400| Afbyli#e>Z2 |[Carburetor bracket 1
7 [ 01.01.0501 EEIM5*14  |screw M5%14 2
8 |04.01.0410| L= |[spacer 1
9 | 07.01.0280 | fhi#s SC 240 |bracket gasket 1
10 | 07.01.0300 AELYLR cylinder gasket 1
11| 01.01.0523 | H{ZUE%5TM5%20 |screw 4
12 [ 01.01.0300 | J73kiZE#M5%84 |square head stud 2
131 01.02. 0111 | Akmpitiizst |hex nut 2
14 1 05.02.0167 | f&HEH &2 muffler 1 52
15 [ 01.01. 0491 IEEIM5*12  |screw MH*12 2
16 | 04.01.0330| JHE#WAE  |muffler gasket 1
17 [ 05.02.0160 | JH&E#s@mMR  |muffler cover 1
18 kS, |crank case ass’y 1
19 |1 01.05.0120 | [FAF495%8 |spring pin 3
20 | 01.06.0041 | #h7K6202/P6 |bearing 2
21 | 01. 04. 0210 2351 snap ring 1
221 03.08.0060 | JHE15%35%4.5 |seal 1
23 [ 03.08.0050 | yHiFE15%28*4. 5 |seal 1
24 [ 01.01.0370 | RKLiZ#M8+42 |threaded stud 2
25 105.13.0130 | fEHEEL |elbow 1
26 103.01.0120| FfE9UES  |Right stopper 1
27 103.01.0110| ZAfHBEGESR |Left stopper 1
28 1 07.01.0310 Rkt |crank case gasket 1
29 [ 01.01. 0542 B2ETM5%30  |screw 5
30 | 03.01. 0060 B pipe 1
31 105.03.0100| HEEEH |clip 1
32 [ 04.01.0320 | #hEhFEFEA |mat 1
33 | 02. 08. 0096 T FE AT Piston unit 1 | 246
34 | 05.07. 0094 TEFEIL Piston Ring 2 | 246
35 | 02. 08. 0077 T A pstion pin 1 |45/52
36 [ 02.08.9021 | IEZERE®E |[snap ring 2
37 | 01.06. 0090 | ¥&%1K111512.5 |needle bearing 1
38 | 01.07. 0180 ok 5 £ washer 2 |45/52
39 | 05.04.0080 | HifHIEF I [crank shaft 1 | 52
40 | 01.05. 0010 | [ 423%10%3. 7 |key 3%10%3. 7 1
41 | 02.02.000101 e A4 Left crankcase 1 52
43 | 02.02.0240-1 Hh#id  |right crankcase 1 | 52

12/2.




Part List AW-CS8520 Chain Saw

)

e
K

CcS52 (kv

CS45L/52L/58L

o
RapiEe
e

-
s
- >
L
n{\
R

& O

Fig.2 IGNITION, STARTING

12/3.



Part List AW-CS8520 Chain Saw
Fig.2 TIGNITION, STARTING CS52 (RRViK)

NO Code Part name |Part English name Qty
1 |02.03.0060 Fd H L rotor ass’y 1
2 | 01.02. 0061 [¥E=HBIFAERMS 1 nut 1
3 | 02.03. 0068 | #EHHLILIIBET [screw 2
4 102.03.0069 | REHEANIEIN |paw 2
5 |02.03.0071 | BEHAHLIE NS [ring 2
6 |01.01.0580| BREIM5%20 |screw 2
7 RUK#MEE |Igniter cap sheath 1
8 RUK B coil ass’y 1
9 K ARTE plug cap 1
10 | 02.03.0162 | s-k#s82230 |spring 1
11]02.03.0154| FKRFLEM |ignition system ass’y 1
12 | 01.01. 0390 HRETM4*8 screw 2
13 | 05.02. 0140 WEEHR  |plate 1
14 [ YJ.01.0450 R Wind shield 1
15 102. 03. 01701 H K2R Flameout line 1
16 [ 01. 01. 0481 BEATM5%10 Screw 1
17 e 2k ground wire 1
18 | 07.99.0170 e kJFK  |[Flameout switch 1
19 | 05.08.0091 | ‘KALFELRSRTF Spark plug LRSRTF 1
20 wahgs i  [Starter assembly 1
21 ek = |Starter cover 1
231 05.02.0240 | BN 4EE  [Starter sleeve 1
24 107.99.0190 | #2zha8hi4s |Starter drawstring 1
25 | VJ.01.000504 | #EHIEETH |Starter handle 1
26 | 05.03.0122 % |Starting coil spring 1
28 [05.03. 01216  4i%##  |Rope spring 1
29 | YJ.01.0612 YRR T Rope cover 1
30 [ V). 01 1123 | Ea)g4% |Starter sheave 1
31 [ 01.04.0061 [ P F5%16%1.5|Flat gasket 5%16%1.5 1
39 | 01,03, 0143 | rmassmensx 14 CTOSS  recessed pan  head
screws Mb X 14
33| 01.01.0512 H&M245TM5%16[ H|Combination screw Mb*16 4

12/4.




Part List AW-CS8520 Chain Saw

CS45L/52L/58L CS52 (RRVED

Fig.3 HANDLE

12/5.




Part List AW-CS8520 Chain Saw
Fig.3 HANDLE (CS52 (ERVE)

NO Code Part name Part English name Qty
1 {02.11.0084 Pt handle 1
2 | 01.03.0160 | BBHRETST5*16 tapping screw 1
3 | v7.01.0300-2 HEE® cap 5
4 1 01.07.0100 | AR FEBRETME*14 screw M5%14 2
5 103.01.0230 THFE = short damper 2
6 |YJ].01.0420 AT g e Rl spacer 1
7 105.03.0080 FET 5 spring 1
8 | YJ.94. 003035 TH A K tank complete 1
9 | 01.03.0142 | HIIRETST5*14 |tapping screw 8
10 1 03.01.0070 BIRHEE Box shock absorber 3
11 | 03.01. 0220 P AR Shock absorber nail 1
12 | YJ. 01. 0440 FiRER chain catcher 1
13 | 01.01. 0501 BT M5 14 screw M5%14 1
14 | YJ.01.0340-8 WAL throttle lever 1
15 | 05. 03. 0140 WAL throttle spring 1
16 [ 01. 05. 0160 5] F:4H26%25 Cylindrical pin 1
17 | v 0103604 | BALIZ 4] Trigger control arm 1
18 |YJ.01.0000179 T grip cover 1
19 |YJ.01. 0000623 NItk fuel tank 1

12/6.




Part List AW-CS8520 Chain Saw

CS45L/52L/58L CS52 (MRVEK)

Fig.4 FUELING SYSTEMS

12/1.




Part List AW-CS8520 Chain Saw

LA

Fig.4 FUELING SYSTEM (S52 (KRVEK)

NO Code Part name Part English name Qty
1 A ELEHAE cylinder cover kit 1
2 |03.01.0141 SELERZE | cylinder head cove rubber plug| 1
3 [01.01.0512 | MEETMEx16[ 1] screw 5
4 AL E AR cylinder head cove Label 1
5 A B Air filter cover 1
6 | 01.05.0060| [AFE4H3*25 Cylindrical pin 3%25 1
7 eSS Hood buckle for air filter 1
9 SELE cylinder cover 1
10 | 02.11.0140 HAEE inlet elbow 1
11 |1 01. 04. 0160 FHHeh spring washer 2
12 107.99. 0080 | z=uk# (M. 9 | filter (Rounded corners, wrinklq 1 | s410/2520
14 | 02.04. 0104 %ﬁf@“mm% carburetor 1| 52
15 | 03.01. 0090 LHIH 4 sheath 1
16 | 01.01. 0370 | WkLIEFEM5*38 stud bolts 1
17 | 03.01.0020 | BB HE intake elbow 1
18 [ O1. 01. 0580 | A7 AHRETHRETME*50 Internal hexagonal screw 2
19 | VJ.01.3150-2 KU TR AT Throttle tie rod 1
20 1 03.01.0050 | RIIFAFIRE Throttle tie rod sleeve 1
21 [ 03.01. 0080 | KT THiATF9ZE e | Damper strut damping component 1
22 | 05.03. 0150 T IHEAT Throttle push rod 1
23 103.01.0160 7 24 s B Dustproof rubber component 1
24 | 03.01.0210 Al breather stand 1
25 | 03. 01. 0200 B fuel pipe 1
26 | 07.99.0110 TR fuel filter 1
27 R F o Fuel tank cap 1
28 RV #7204 Fuel tank cap assembly 1
29 | 03.01. 0172 | Ry A 75 25 B Fuel tank cap gasket 1
30 1 07.99.0150 V-1l s A A Balancer assembly 1
31 | vJ.01.1130-1 Z3 ks B R Air filter lock net 1 | 5410

12/8.




Part List AW-CS8520 Chain Saw

CS45A/52A/58A CS52 (KRVIK)

Fig.5 OIL SYSTEM, CLUTCH

12/9.




Part List AW-CS8520 Chain Saw
Fig.5 OIL SYSTEM, CLUTCH CS52 (KRViX)

NO Code Part name Part English name Qty
1 HLVH FE 55 2044 0oil cap ass’y 1
2 | 03.01.0100 | HLIH4A 75 2 24 0il tank cap gasket 1
3 WLIHAH 75 Fuel tank cap 1
4 103.01.0180 | HLyhEh e 0il inlet pipe 1
5 107.99.0120 HLIHIE 0il filter 1
6 [03.01.0190 5%y g Injector 1
7 103.01.0130 | HlLuhAEESHE 0il tank vent 1
8 | 05.03. 0090 | JBES MEEN 2234 P4l Vent wire retaining ring 1
9 |07.99.0050 | ESFLEEL Vent sponge 1
10 | 01.01.0410|  #24TM4%10 screw 3
11 ] 02.11.0120 GIRHER 0il pump 1
12 | 04.01. 0480 AT Worm 1
13 107.99.0040 |  NLHZRHEELE 0il pump sponge 1
14 [ 01.01.0430|  #24TM4*14 screw 2
15 | YJ. 01. 0490 UIRERE 0il pump cover 1
16 [ 05.02.0150 | BHHEZRBH Clutch gasket 1
17 | 05. 01. 0040 Bad clutch 1
18 EARS R Clutch bracket 1
19 A i Clutch shoe block 3
20 [ R Clutch spring 1
21 | 01.06.0100 | #%%K121514.5 Kingpin K121514.5 1
22 105.13.0110 W sh 4 clutch drum 1
23 1 05.13.0170 B rim 1 |0,325
05. 13.0180 FEHE3/8 rim 3/8 1 | 7520

12/10.




Part List AW-CS8520 Chain Saw

ﬂ:j—\,)

/.

Cs52 (KRV

CS45L/52L/ 58L

Fig.6 BREAKING SYSTEMS

12/11.



Part List AW-CS8520 Chain Saw
Fig. 6 BREAKING SYSTEM CS52 (KRVZX)

NO Code Part name Part English name Qty
1 ]05.02.0190 AR bumper 1
2 | 01.01. 0501 BEETM5%14 screw 2
3 105.02.0210 |  H I $44K baffle plate 1
4 101.01.0900 | +FU2EIMA*6 Phillips screw M4*6 1
5 1 07.01.0341 [HmEges (390 T Paper mat for oil outlet 1
6 | 01.02.0100 =21 jf J5HR BEMS Nut M8 2
7 MR R Brake Plate Assembly 1
8 A 55 25 A Right cover assembly 1
9 [03.01.0260 ESIEEEES AL N S
10 1 01.07. 0220 ik X AR AT Tightener screw 1
11 | 01.07.0235 Tk S nut 1
12 101.07.0230 Tk B ke Tightener gear 1
13 ] 05. 02. 0200 ey ¢ Tightener cover plate 1
14 [ YJ.01.0470 SHEERR Guide plate 1
15 | 01.03. 0060 | HBUEETST4*8 |etmetal screws ST4*8 2
16 | 03.01.0250 EERD protector 1
17 FIEEL front guard 1
18 | 01.07.0130 PR A4 pin 1
19 |01. 04. 030001  FH 443 ring 2
20 | 05.03. 0180 R ZEAH spring 1
21 | 01.07.0120 (IEELEiE Front bezel pin 1
22 01.07.0110 CEIlEES Pin spacer 1
23 [ 01.04. 0100 | P 6%18%1. 2 washer 2
24 | 01.04.0270 |  JFEI$%Ee4 ring 2
25 1 05.02. 0180 PR A AR Limiting plate 1
26 | 03.01.0240 il Rubber O-sealing Ring 1
27 | YJ.01.0910 N e Brake spring cover 1
28 1 01.03.0071 | HXBMBETST4*10 etmetal screws ST4%10 3
29 | YJ.01.0950 EALAE Main lever 1
30 | 05.02.0170 R EFE A Brake lever 1
31 | 05.02.0173 A 2 7 Brake belt 1
32 1 01.05.0030 [5] £1: 4 238 Cylindrical pin 1
33 | 05.03. 0160 LR Brake spring 1
34 105.03.0170  FZENHEE Brake inner spring 1
35 | YJ.01.0960 EIATAT Secondary lever 1

12/12.




